
Stage C C 2013 

Match Review 

 

Date Day Opposition Result Score   
Opp 

Score 
      

Best 

Batting 
      

Best 

Bowling 
  

28-Apr Sun Berkhamsted 
Won - 3 

runs 
134-5   131-4     D Hills 45    O Oldroyd 2-18 

                                

02-May Thu Montenotte Drawn 259-8 dec 250-6     S Bowry 69*   S Bowry 2-49 

                                

05-May Sun Beddington Drawn 220-3 dec 146-7     O Oldroyd 64    M Sadler 2-18 

                                

12-May Sun 
Knebworth 

Park 
Won - 4 

wkts 
224-5   221-3     O Oldroyd 117*   O Oldroyd 1-19 

                                

19-May Sun Adastrians 
Lost - 148 

runs 
154 a/o 302-6 dec   P Thomson 28    C Ashman 2-16 

                                

22-May Wed 
Ruislip 

Victoria 
Won - 8 

wkts 
163-2   162-8     A Malik 81    E Hedley 6-22 

                                

26-May Sun Eastcote 
Lost - 65 

runs 
269-5   334-8     P Jenner 83*   M Sadler 2-69 

                                

29-May Wed 
Worcester 

Park 
Cancelled                         

                                

02-Jun Sun Grayshott 
Lost - 52 

runs 
139 a/o 191-6 dec   S Bowry 60    S Rose 1-12 

                                

09-Jun Sun 
Horsley & 

Send 
Lost - 9 

wkts 
170-8 dec 171-1     S Clayton 38    M Sadler 1-40 

                                

12-Jun Wed Buxted Park Cancelled                         

                                

16-Jun Sun Tilford 
Won - 5 

wkts 
211-5   207 a/o   D Hills 49    M Sadler 4-26 

                                

18-Jun Tue Wembley Drawn 202 a/o 187-8     O Oldroyd 98    S Rose 4-23 

                                

23-Jun Sun 
Tiffen 

Tercels 
Cancelled                         

                                

30-Jun Sun 
Totteridge 

Millhillians 
Won - 6 

wkts 
232-4   231-8     O Oldroyd 100*   R McCann 2-30 

                                

04-Jul Thu Dulwich Drawn 140-9   226-5 dec   J Lawrence 59    S Rose 2-36 

                                



07-Jul Sun 
N P L & 

Lensbury 
Cancelled                         

                                

10-Jul Wed Richmond 
Lost - 9 

wkts 
190 a/o 193-1     W Chitty 102    S Bowry 1-35 

                                

14-Jul Sun Kew 
Lost - 6 

wkts 
193-4   197-4     P Thomson 53*   D Hills 3-16 

                                

17-Jul Wed 
Harrow St 

Mary 
Lost - 72 

runs 
261-8   333-4     S Bowry 67    S Bowry 2-37 

                                

21-Jul Sun 
Penn & 

Tylers Green 
Cancelled                         

                                

24-Jul Wed Taplow Drawn 224-9 dec 166-7     S Bowry 70    T Stanley 2-23 

                                

28-Jul Sun Barnes 
Won - 5 

wkts 
247-5   245-5 dec   O Oldroyd 165*   D Varma 2-30 

                                

31-Jul Wed Ickenham Cancelled                         

                                

04-Aug Sun Chipperfield 
Won - 48 

runs 
212-4   164-6     C Fletcher 85    P Saxena 3-23 

                                

07-Aug Wed 
National 

Trust 
Lost - 7 

wkts 
220-6 dec 221-3     D Hills 95    C Ashman 2-47 

                                

09-Aug Fri 
Gloucester 

Gipsies 
Tied 246 a/o 246-4 dec   D Hills 80    E Hedley 2-60 

                                

11-Aug Sun 
Farnham 

Royal 
Lost - 41 

runs 
226-9   267-6     T Stanley 51    C Wilkinson 4-56 

                                

14-Aug Wed 
Stragglers Of 

Asia 
Drawn 139-6   244-6 dec   O Oldroyd 55    T Ford 3-66 

                                

18-Aug Sun Provender 
Won - 4 

wkts 
169-6   165 a/o   O Oldroyd 48*   M Sadler 4-29 

                                

19-Aug Mon Gore Court 
Lost - 8 

wkts 
261-3   262-2     M Isepp 113*   E Hedley 1-29 

                                

20-Aug Tue Staplehurst 
Won - 5 

wkts 
220-5   219 a/o   O Oldroyd 100*   E Hedley 5-38 

                                

21-Aug Wed 
Sevenoaks & 

District 
Drawn 164-6   269-6 dec   T Stanley 52*   R McCann 3-34 

                                

25-Aug Sun 
Old 

Finchleians 
Cancelled                         



                                

28-Aug Wed Little Marlow 
Lost - 2 

wkts 
274-8 dec 275-8     O Oldroyd 110    E Hedley 3-79 

                                

01-Sep Sun Sunbury Drawn 219-9   250-4 dec   R McCann 68    M Sadler 4-76 

                                

04-Sep Wed Gaeities 
Lost - 2 

wkts 
156 a/o 159-8     W Chitty 38    T Whyte 7-54 

                                

08-Sep Sun Chingford 
Lost - 83 

runs 
204-8 (a/o) 287-3 dec   M Kashif 79    R Barrett 2-55 

                                

15-Sep Sun 
Maidenhead 

& Bray 
Abandoned     193-9 (a/o)           M Sadler 3-33 

                                

16-Sep Mon Cross Arrows Abandoned     99-3             T Whyte 2-26 

                                

26-Sep Thu Montenotte 
Lost - 7 

wkts 
174 a/o 177-3     C Fletcher 53    P Thomson 1-24 

                                

06-Oct Sun Highgate 
Lost - 99 

runs 
161 a/o 260-7 dec   O Oldroyd 59    J 

Aubin-

Parvu 
2-64 

                                

 

 


